2.15M pmc=1403	À	/D5	81.	4 Q
-(2)	MRD	7.	20	· <i>0</i> 0

08-16-2000

09/600743 copct/ptc. 20 JUL 2000

inal documents or copy thereof

1) (he nonorable Commissioner of Patents and I)	101433389
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Alain WAMBEKE	Name: N.V. Raychem S.A.
Erik PEETERS	Address: Diestsesteenweg 692
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached ()Yes	B-3010 Kessel-Lo, BELGIUM (X)No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	() Merger
	() Change of Name
() Other	
Execution Date: <u>Janua</u>	,
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	No 09/400743
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	3):
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Not Yet As	ssigned
Additional numbe:	rs attached? ()Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esg.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Qyer,	[X] Enclosed
07/25/2000 AGI7AN el 00000102 09600743 Gilchrist, P.A.	1) Authorized to be charged to
O3 FC:581 40.00 OF Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	deposit account.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Orlando	01-0484
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any additional extension and/or fee is required
	or, if any additional fee for claims is required.
DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
J. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bell correct and any attached copy is a	ief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document.
∇V	na I Dithun
Paul J. Ditmyer VI	July 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	V
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments and document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Alain WAMBEKE and Erik PEETERS, and citizen(s) of BELGIUM, residing at Solveld 32, 3440 Zoutleeuw, BELGIUM and Goede Haardlaan 9, B-3001 Heverlee, BELGIUMhave invented a new and useful Invention which is

OPTICAL FIBRE ASSEMBLY

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 5 January 1999 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB99/00023; and

WHEREAS, N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, having its principal place of business at DIESTSESTEENWEG 692, B-3010 KESSEL-LO, BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Alain WAMBEKE and Erik PEETERS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

29 Mpg
29/1/99

PATENT REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 07/20/2000